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Tariff 
Item Description of Goods 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

SCHEDULE 2 
Decisions Cancelled 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1985/8 - cont'd 

HO 

HO 

HO 

HO 

DN 
HO 
HO 
HO 

84.61.021 

84.61.021 

84.61.021 

84.61.021 

84.61.021 
84.63.029 
98.07.000 
98.07.000 

Ball .•• viz; 
All ..• over 
Valves ... over 
Valves ... over 
Stainless ... valves 
Alderdice ... valve 
Butterfly ... ~; 
Cast ... over 
Cast ... over 
Stainless ... over 
Plastic .•. sizes 
All ... below 
Brass, ... sizes 
Valves ... 1 
Stainless ... products 
Relief ... viz; 
Brass, ... over 
Plastic ... over 
Aluminium, ... bodied 
Stainless ... (ll/2") 
Stainless ... above 
Thermal ... valves 
Seetru ... P4 
By ... 65mm 
Birkett ••• 480 
Circle ... series 
Thermostatic ... 25mm 
(l") ... over 
Valves ... water 
Rada ... 54/1 
Valves ... tubes 
Wide ... 2 KB 
Hand-operated use 
Machines, •.. types 

NOTE: .(J;.Il indicates concessions cancelled and re-issued in this list with extended end dates.) 

SCHEDULE 3 
Limited Decisions Approved 

Tariff Rates of Duty 
Item Description of Goods Normal Pref. 

HO 58.07.000 1400kg of 100% rayon braid Free Free 
HO 68.07.000 Pyrotek Fibreseal and Pyrotherm dense boards Free Free 
HO 70.20.031 Pyrotek Fibreseal G-1 bonded fibre fabrics Free Free 
HO 70.20.081 Pyrotek, series Z-5 to Z-8 Fibreseal fabric Free Free 
CH 73.10.009 1200 pieces only of steel collector bar, l 27mm2 to NZAS Free Free 

specification No. CP-12 
HO 73.13.021 10 tonne galvanised steel coil Free Free 
HO 73.18.009 Galvanised and black pipe S/S P/E to BS1387 Free Free 
HO 82.05.019 Demolition point chisels for jackhammers Free Free 
HO 84. 21.029 Weatherford/American aero water blaster, including spare and Free Free 

maintenance parts peculiar to the water blaster 
CH 84. 23. 071 One only Kato earth drill, model 20 TH Free Free 
WN 84.45.009 1 x bolt trimming machine Free Free 

Ix bolt heading machine 
CH 84.45.009 One only Cosen brand metal cutting band saw 7" semi automatic Free Free 

cut off machine 
CH 84.45.009 One only hand operated bending machine for Valv guide rails Free Free 
HO 84.61.021 Plastic lided butterfly, ball, butter-plug, plug, diaphragm, Free 

horizontal check and vertical check valves on condition they are 
used solely as replacements of existing plastic lined valves in 
the Ivon Watkins Dow Ltd New Plymouth Plant 

HO 85.24.009 Sigri grade 5BGS semi-graphite Cathode blocks, and Sigri BVK6 glue Free Free 
AK 92. \1.018 Professional video cassette recorders JVC model BR-86006 (two Free Free 

units only) 
AK 92.11.018 One only Sonifex micro HS series cartridge recorder/player and Free Free 

accessories 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

Ref. 
No. 

15 
99 
15 
15 
99 

99 
99 
99 
10 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 
99 

99 

209669C 

209670G 

480260J 

209683J 

210494G 
480520J 
115648K 
115649H 

Ref. 
No. 

480608F 
440216C 
440176L 
440225B 
440039K 

480607H 
400765E 
440226L 
420108G 

4400226 
420218L 

440080B 

4400846 
480647G 

440181G 
400850C 

400823F 

2515 

Effertive 
From To 

5/85 8/85 
6/85 6/90 
1/85 12/90 
6/85 6/90 
4/85 11/85 

6/85 12/85 
5/85 9/85 
7/85 6/90 
4/85 9/85 

3/85 3/86 
4/85 6/85 

4/85 11/85 

4/85 3/93 
4/85 9/90 

11/85 12/90 
5/85 9/85 

7/85 6/86 

Dated at Wellington this 6th day of June 1985. P.J. McKONB, Comptroller of Customs. 

BY AUTHORITY: V. R. WARD, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND-1985 
Price 80c 34744D-85PT 


