## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Ref. No.						
arif	f Industry A	ssistance (Decision) Notice No. 1985/8 - cont'd							
0	84.61.021	<u>Ball</u> <u>viz;</u> All over Valves over		••	•••	209669C		••	
		Valves over Stainless valves Alderdice valve							
HO	84.61.021	<u>Butterfly viz;</u> Cast over Cast over		••	••	209670G	••	••	
		Stainless over Plastic sizes All below							
-		Brass, sizes Valves 1 Stainless products							
HO	84.61.021	Brass, over Plastic over	••	••	••	480260J	••	••	
		Aluminium, bodied Stainless (1 <sup>1</sup> /2") Stainless above							
		Thermal valves Seetru P4 By 65mm							
0	84.61.021	Birkett 480 Circle series Thermostatic 25mm			•••	209683J			
•	54.01.021	Valves Vater Rada 54/1		••	••	2030030	••	••	
¥ )	84.61.021 84.63.029	Valves tubes Wide 2 K8	••	••	••	210494G 480520J	••		
0	98.07.000 98.07.000	Hand-operated use Machines, types		••		115648K 115649H	••	• •	

## NOTE: (CT) indicates concessions cancelled and re-issued in this list with extended end dates.)

## SCHEDULE 3 Limited Decisions Approved

					Part				
	Tariff Item		Rates of Normal	Duty Pref.	II Ref.		Ref. Io.	Effectiv From 1	
но	58.07.000	1400kg of 100% rayon braid		Free	Free	15	4806081	\$ 5/85	8/85
HO	68.07.000	Pyrotek Fibreseal and Pyrotherm dense boards		Free	Free	99	4402160		6/90
HO	70.20.031	Pyrotek Fibreseal G-1 bonded fibre fabrics		Free	Free	15	4401761	1/85	12/90
но	70.20.081	Pyrotek, series Z-5 to Z-8 Fibreseal fabric		Free	Free	15	440225B		6/90
СН	73.10.009	1200 pieces only of steel collector bar, $127$ mm <sup>2</sup> to NZAS specification No. CP-12		Free	Free	99	440039K		11/85
но	73.13.021	10 tonne galvanised steel coil		Free	Free	99	480607H	6/85	12/85
но	73.18.009			Free	Free	99	400765E		9/85
HO		Demolition point chisels for jackhammers		Free	Free	99	440226L		6/90
но	84.21.029	maintenance parts peculiar to the water blaster		Free	Free	10	420108G	4/85	9/85
СН	84.23.071	One only Kato earth drill, model 20 TH		Free	Free	10	440022E	3/85	3/86
WN	84.45.009	1 x bolt trimming machine 1 x bolt heading machine		Free	Free	10	420218L	4/85	6/85
СН	84.45.009	One only Cosen brand metal cutting band saw 7" semi automatic cut off machine		Free	Free	10	440080B	4/85	11/85
СН	84.45.009	One only hand operated bending machine for Valv guide rails		Free	Free	10	440084E	4/85	3/93
но	84.61.021	Plastic lined butterfly, ball, butter-plug, plug, diaphragm, horizontal check and vertical check valves on condition they a used solely as replacements of existing plastic lined valves i the Ivon Watkins Dow Ltd New Plymouth Plant	are in	Free		•••	480647G		9/90
но	85.24.009	Sigri grade 5BGS semi-graphite Cathode blocks, and Sigri BVK6	glue	Free	Free	10	440181G	11/85	12/90
AK	92.11.018	Professional video cassette recorders JVC model BR-8600E (two units only)	0	Free	Free	99	4008500		9/85
AK	92.11.018	One only Sonifex micro HS series cartridge recorder/player and accessories	d	Free	Free	99	400823F	7/85	6/86

Dated at Wellington this 6th day of June 1985.

P.J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

BY AUTHORITY: V. R. WARD, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND-1985

2515

.

SCHEDULE 2 Decisions Cancelled